



## OFFICE OF THE

## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DRN.55/2020 Appellant : Md. Abu Taher

Respondent : The SPIO, o/o the Circle Officer, Dalgaon Rev. Circle

Date of hearing : 01.02.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 01.02.2022

The appellant is absent.

Sri Bhaskar Baruah, Senior Asstt., o/o the Dalgaon Rev. Circle is present as authorized by Sri Sameer Choudhury, Circle Officer, Dalgaon Rev. Circle.

Seen the order dated 23.03.2021. The appellant Sri Abu Taher was asked to submit an affidavit explaining his contention with regard to the informations provided with by the SPIO of Dalgaon Rev. Circle. Accordingly, the appellant submitted one affidavit dated 26.03.2021 seeking further informations.

Seen the letter of the SPIO of Dalgaon Rev. Circle bearing no. DC/RTI/11-10/2018/741 dated 24.09.2020. The informations against petition dated 28.08.2020 has been furnished by him. However, the appellant expressed his contention through his letter dated 26.03.2021. The additional informations sought by this application was not incorporated in the original petition dated 28.08.2020. Therefore, if the appellant desires to have additional information, he is directed to submit a fresh application before the SPIO of Dalgaon Rev. Circle.

With the above directions, the 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal dated 19.11.2020 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/DRN.55/2020

Dtd.01.02.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dalgaon Rev. Circle, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin-784 116 for information and necessary action.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/office of the Circle Officer, Dalgaon Rev. Circle, Dist.-Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 116 for information.
- 3. The appellant, Md. Abu Taher, Hospital Road, PO- Kharupetia, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin-784 115 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission